Resolution No, 72-133

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Sunrise Motel has opened for operatiom, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe in its operating budget for fiscal year 1972-73
proposed a loan to the Sunrise Motel, and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget for opening the Sunrise Motel is to be
advanced from the loan, and

WHEREAS, the Sunrise Board of Directors approved $69,776.94 for the
opening budget.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache
Tribe that $69,776.54 be approved and advanced to the
Sunrise Enterprise for the opening budget of the Motel.

The foregoing resolution was on August 7, 1972 duly adopted by a vote
of 9 for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White
Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V,
Section 1 (k) of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe,
ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1953 and approved by the fecretary of
the Interior on May 29, 1953, pursuant to Section 16 of the jct of
June 13, 1934 (48 Stat. 984) .

v

/ e / |

Chairman of the Tribal Council’ -

ik “'\g\? 78 [9
3 & 2,7 s 7 AN
2 r*«‘\)ﬁ\r:ﬂ?- 7 // Lt oz [‘ < fi;//g,‘-tz < [/
B 5-rcINED Secretary /f the Tribal Council
L.\ ipache tndia® /

3
STkt
2 haonch
2 rite Rivors BOZ

‘Resolution No. 72-133



e

”~

OPENING BUDGET SUNRISE PARK EOTEL oo
. . :
J0RE TELEVISION CCHPARY ;
CABLE & ANTENNA . '~ § 2,800.00
OTCROLA TELEVISION ‘ : ‘ .
ADVANCED FAYHEKT FOR 106 ROONS " ) 748.76
" . - ] i
RCFOTIGNAL FLANKERS ' , ' B : '
51GX, LOCAL3, ETC, - - 5,023.28
FEMUS, NATKINS, LETTERS | o 4,800.,00
\RROWFEAD CCNSTRECTIOK COMIANY : | S | o
CABINET WCRK | S 5,980.00
JESTERN AUTO . : oA
© WASYER & DRYER o - - 7 324.90
. 3 - -
BERMAR SAFE ' T =
SALFE DEICSIT BOX | o s 200,00
SAFE | | - 700.00
YPILLIFS FOOD SERVICE S - A
~ISHES, SILVERWARE, ETC. = BT - 28,000.00"
NATIONAL CASH REGISTER | L e
BOOKKEEFING MACHINES . 2. 7 4,000,00
WHITE MOUNTAIK OFFICE SUFPLY | : 6,000.00
UNIFORMS & JACKETS o ' o . ‘- 900,00
PEITY CASH ' , | ° ~ 3,000.00
SEOWER CURTALHS FOR 106 ROOMS ' | 300.00
SOUND SYSTEM ‘ | S 7,000.00
TOTAL TO DATE . 5.69,776.94
e e T e 2 - T
Fiivn 3



